PRELIMINARY
MediaClock™ DTV, STB Clock Generator
CY24206
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07451 Rev. *A  Revised February 27, 2003
Features Benefits
• Integrated phase-locked loop Internal PLL with up to 400-MHz internal operation
• Low-jitter, high-accuracy outputs Meets critical timing requirements in complex system designs

MediaClock is a trademark of Cypress Semiconductor Corporation. All product and company names mentioned in this document
may be the trademarks of their respective holders.
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range Operating Voltage
CY24206ZC-1 Z16 16-Pin TSSOP Commercial 3.3V
CY24206ZC-1T Z16 16-Pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial 3.3V
CY24206ZC-2 Z16 16-Pin TSSOP Commercial 3.3V
CY24206ZC-2T Z16 16-Pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial 3.3V
CY24206ZC-3 Z16 16-Pin TSSOP Commercial 3.3V
CY24206ZC-3T Z16 16-Pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial 3.3V
CY24206ZC-4 Z16 16-Pin TSSOP Commercial 3.3V
CY24206ZC-4T Z16 16-Pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial 3.3V
Clock
Output
t
3
t
4
V
DD
80% of V
DD
20% of V
DD
0V
Figure 2. ER = (0.6 x VDD) /t3, EF = (0.6 x VDD) /t4
16-Lead Thin Shrunk Small Outline Package (4.40 MM Body) Z16
51-85091-**
PRELIMINARY CY24206
Document #: 38-07451 Rev. *A Page 5 of 5
Document History Page
Document Title: CY24206 MediaClock™ DTV, STB Clock Generator
Document Number: 38-07451